4 3
FORGE
The classy industrial looking one.
The Forge features a raw steel industrial look with all
welds and burnish marks retained but coated with a
tough, clear lacquer for heavy, constant use. The three
stage leg offers maximum height range to suit all users.
For stylish minimalist workspaces.
4 4 FORGE
Guarantee
5yrs
Frame Width Adjustment
1150 - 1740mm
Height Range (Inc. 25mm Top)
625 - 1285mm (± 5mm)
Stroke
660mm
Side Bracket Depth
540mm
Foot Depth
690mm
Max Even Load Capacity
120kg
Total Frame Weight
29kg
Operational Life
10,000 cycles at full rated load
Voltage
230V AC Input, 24V DC operation
Operational Speed
40mm per second
Standby Power
<0.3 W
Max Operational Power
300W
Programmable Min/Max Height
Yes
Duty Cycle
10% - 2mins on, 18mins off
Noise Level
<42 dB
Anti-Collision
Yes
Compliance
UKCA and CE Conformity
Machine Directive 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive 2014/30EU
Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC
REACH, WEEE and RoHS 3 2015/863
EN 527-1:2011 Type A, EN 527-2:2016
ISO 21016
FRAME
DESKTOP
Frame
Size - 840 x 380 x 120mm
Weight - 31kg
Quantity - 1
Top (size dependent)
Size - (1300 - 1900) x 900 x 30mm
Weight - 16 - 26kg
Quantity - 1
PACKAGING
INSTALLATION
Build Time (per unit)
20 - 30 mins
Suitable for self-assembly
Yes
Order free desktop décor samples at
SAMPLES
FORGE
PRODUCT DETAILS
Guarantee
5yrs
Material
25mm MFC
Edging
2mm ABS
Compliance
FSC® Certified
Stock Sizes
1200 x 700mm, 1200 x 800mm,
1400 x 700mm, 1400 x 800mm,
1600 x 700mm, 1600 x 800mm,
1800 x 800mm
Web page Case StudiesImages
VIEW ONLINE
4 5FORGE
The Forge is a robust dual motor desk, made from high grade steel. The framework is
finished with a clear lacquer, leaving visible weld seams, heat marks and burnishing.
The Forge has two solid motors giving a refined, low noise operation and rapid operation of
40mm/s. The frame and all electronics are covered by a 5 year guarantee. It also features a
telescopic central beam system, allowing it to be fitted with desktops from 1200 to 1800mm
in width.
Height Range: 625 - 1285mm
Speed: 40mm Per Second
Load Capacity: 120kg
5 Year Guarantee
Next Day Delivery
Dual Motor Desk
FEATURES
FRAME OPTIONS
SUSTAINABILITY
Raw Steel
Gloss Finish
4 6 FORGE
WHITE
Raw Frame
1200x800: FORS/1200800WHI
1400x800:  FORS/1400800WHI
1600x800:  FORS/1600800WHI
1800x800:  FORS/1800800WHI
1200x700: FORS/1200700WHI
1400x700:  FORS/1400700WHI
1600x700:  FORS/1600700WHI
GREY
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800GRY
1400x800:  FORS/1400800GRY
1600x800:  FORS/1600800GRY
1800x800:  FORS/1800800GRY
1200x700:  FORS/1200700GRY
1400x700:  FORS/1400700GRY
1600x700:  FORS/1600700GRY
WENGE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800WEN
1400x800:  FORS/1400800WEN
1600x800:  FORS/1600800WEN
1800x800:  FORS/1800800WEN
1200x700:  FORS/1200700WEN
1400x700:  FORS/1400700WEN
1600x700:  FORS/1600700WEN
GRAPHITE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800GRA
1400x800:  FORS/1400800GRA
1600x800:  FORS/1600800GRA
1800x800:  FORS/1800800GRA
1200x700:  FORS/1200700GRA
1400x700:  FORS/1400700GRA
1600x700:  FORS/1600700GRA
NATURAL DIJON WALNUT
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800NDW
1400x800:  FORS/1400800NDW
1600x800:  FORS/1600800NDW
1800x800:  FORS/1800800NDW
1200x700:  FORS/1200700NDW
1400x700:  FORS/1400700NDW
1600x700:  FORS/1600700NDW
BLACK
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800BLA
1400x800:  FORS/1400800BLA
1600x800:  FORS/1600800BLA
1800x800:  FORS/1800800BLA
1200x700:  FORS/1200700BLA
1400x700:  FORS/1400700BLA
1600x700:  FORS/1600700BLA
ANTHRACITE SHERMAN OAK
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800ASO
1400x800:  FORS/1400800ASO
1600x800:  FORS/1600800ASO
1800x800:  FORS/1800800ASO
1200x700:  FORS/1200700ASO
1400x700:  FORS/1400700ASO
1600x700:  FORS/1600700ASO
Timber
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800TIM
1400x800:  FORS/1400800TIM
1600x800:  FORS/1600800TIM
1800x800:  FORS/1800800TIM
1200x700:  FORS/1200700TIM
1400x700:  FORS/1400700TIM
1600x700:  FORS/1600700TIM
FORGE
RAW STEEL FRAMES
RAW STEEL
GLOSS FINISH
4 7FORGE
Grey Nebraska Oak
Raw Frame
1200x800: FORS/1200800GNO
1400x800: FORS/1400800GNO
1600x800: FORS/1600800GNO
1800x800: FORS/1800800GNO
1200x700: FORS/1200700GNO
1400x700: FORS/1400700GNO
1600x700: FORS/1600700GNO
MAPLE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800MAP
1400x800:  FORS/1400800MAP
1600x800:  FORS/1600800MAP
1800x800:  FORS/1800800MAP
1200x700:  FORS/1200700MAP
1400x700:  FORS/1400700MAP
1600x700:  FORS/1600700MAP
WHITE PLY EDGE
Raw Frame
1200x800: FORS/1200800WHI/PE
1400x800: FORS/1400800WHI/PE
1600x800: FORS/1600800WHI/PE
1800x800: FORS/1800800WHI/PE
1200x700: FORS/1200700WHI/PE
1400x700: FORS/1400700WHI/PE
1600x700: FORS/1600700WHI/PE
GRAPHITE PLY EDGE
Raw Frame
1200x800: FORS/1200800GRA/PE
1400x800: FORS/1400800GRA/PE
1600x800: FORS/1600800GRA/PE
1800x800: FORS/1800800GRA/PE
1200x700: FORS/1200700GRA/PE
1400x700: FORS/1400700GRA/PE
1600x700: FORS/1600700GRA/PE
FERRO BRONZE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800FER
1400x800:  FORS/1400800FER
1600x800:  FORS/1600800FER
1800x800: FORS/1800800FER
1200x700:  FORS/1200700FER
1400x700:  FORS/1400700FER
1600x700:  FORS/1600700FER
BLACK PLY EDGE
Raw Frame
1200x800: FORS/1200800BLA/PE
1400x800: FORS/1400800BLA/PE
1600x800: FORS/1600800BLA/PE
1800x800: FORS/1800800BLA/PE
1200x700: FORS/1200700BLA/PE
1400x700: FORS/1400700BLA/PE
1600x700: FORS/1600700BLA/PE
CASCINA PINE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800CAS
1400x800:  FORS/1400800CAS
1600x800:  FORS/1600800CAS
1800x800:  FORS/1800800CAS
1200x700:  FORS/1200700CAS
1400x700:  FORS/1400700CAS
1600x700:  FORS/1600700CAS
BEECH
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800BEE
1400x800: FORS/1400800BEE
1600x800:  FORS/1600800BEE
1800x800:  FORS/1800800BEE
1200x700:  FORS/1200700BEE
1400x700: FORS/1400700BEE
1600x700:  FORS/1600700BEE
OAK
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800OAK
1400x800:  FORS/1400800OAK
1600x800:  FORS/1600800OAK
1800x800:  FORS/1800800OAK
1200x700:  FORS/1200700OAK
1400x700:  FORS/1400700OAK
1600x700:  FORS/1600700OAK
CONCRETE
Raw Frame
1200x800:  FORS/1200800CON
1400x800:  FORS/1400800CON
1600x800:  FORS/1600800CON
1800x800:  FORS/1800800CON
1200x700:  FORS/1200700CON
1400x700:  FORS/1400700CON
1600x700:  FORS/1600700CON
SEE PAGE 204
FOR DESKTOP
DECOR DETAILS´